507792874 03/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7840002 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRANCE KAISERMAN	12/22/2017
ANDREW FERBER	03/09/2023
JOSEPH DIRESTA	01/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEATORS, LLC
Street Address:	630 9TH AVENUE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15852078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER DAVID LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDEAT 3.0F-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHLEEN REYNOLDS		
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Assignments#page1.tif source=Signed Assignments#page2.tif source=Signed Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 062949 FRAME: 0563 507792874

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	IDEAT 3.0F-001			
Whereas, I, Terrance Kaiserman	of			
3760 Dellwood Rd.; Loxahatchee, Florida 33470				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTABLE PATTERN FILTERS				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat	ent was filed on			
Application Number 15/852,078				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and				
Whereas, Ideators, LLC				
a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 244 W. 54th Street; Suite 701; New York, New York 10019				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisi				
No 62/438,653, filed December 23, 2016, and in the Invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 62/438,653 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
12-22-17				
State of (Date) SS:	(Signature)			
County of Buthe)				
On this day of				
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

AMAZYZHNAS SO NITRAMONOO NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAL NOTARIAL SEAN NOTARIAL

Notary Public BUTLER TWR, BUTLER COUNTY

My Commission

PATENT

REEL: 062949 FRAME: 0564

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Medified LDLK&M

ል ሮትረን የ <i>ያ</i> ት ይጀጨጀም እናም <i>ያ</i> ት ው ና ያማታዩ፤ የሚካፈራ ል ምነው፤ የ <i>ታ</i> ት ል ሚካታል ል ምነው ል	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	IDEAT 3.0F-001			
Whereas, I, Andrew Ferber	of			
40 East 78th Street, Apt. 3D; New York, New York 10021				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain no	ew and useful improvements in			
PRINTABLE PATTERN FILTERS				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pete	ent was filed on 12/22/2017			
Application Number 15/852,078				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	nt was executed by me on,			
Whereas, Ideators, LLC	3			
a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailin	ng address is			
244 W. 54th Street; Suite 701; New York, New York 10019				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	3			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such phority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.				
	Man Elo.			
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of) SS:	3000			
County of)	***************************************			
On this day of hefore are	a nerconally rame the shows named findrous			
On this day of before me personally came the above-named <u>Andrew</u> <u>Ferber</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
(Notary Public)				
x *Total of 3 forms are submitted.				

PATENT REEL: 062949 FRAME: 0565

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION IDEAT 3.0F-001 Whereas, I. Joseph Diresta 51 Woodland Road; Demarest, New Jersey 07627 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTABLE PATTERN FILTERS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/22/2017 15/852,078 Application Number for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Whereas. ideators, LLC a corporation of Florida herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 244 W. 54th Street; Suite 701; New York, New York 10019 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No.. 62/438,653, filed December 23, 2016, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. _62/438,653 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. State of County of 6 day of JANANY, 2013 before me personally came the above-named Joseph Diresta, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

GLENDA A KIRCHNER

AND MEMORY SHELLOW MEM

X *Total@f# 5008774forms are submitted.

PATENT

REEL: 062949 FRAME: 0566